The assumptions used in the projection methodologies, including future rates of claims inflation, are implicit in the historical claims

development data on which the projections are based. Additional qualitative judgement is used to assess the extent to which past trends

may not apply in the future, for example, to reflect any one-off occurrences, changes in external or market factors such as the public

perspective towards claiming, legislative changes, judicial decisions and economic conditions, as well as internal factors such as portfolio

mix, policy conditions and claims handling procedures. The inherent uncertainties in estimating liabilities can arise from a variety of factors

such as the range and quality of data available, underlying assumptions made and random volatility in future experience. The uncertainties

involved in estimating liabilities are allowed for in the reserving process explicitly by adding in a provision of risk margin for adverse

deviation ("PRAD") for the best estimate of the cost of future claim payments.

The methodology used in deriving the unallocated loss adjustment expenses ("ULAE") is the same as last year. A loading is applied

directly to the best estimates for loss and allocated loss adjustment expense to provide for the ULAE.

115

ETIQA GENERAL INSURANCE BERHAD

197001000276 (9557-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

40. INSURANCE RISK (CONTD.)

(iii) Sensitivity analysis (contd.)

Impact Impact Impact
 Change in on gross on net on profit *Impact

 assumptions liabilities liabilities before tax on equity

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2020

Net incurred claims ratio + 5% 67,250   24,774   (24,774)   (18,828)

- 5% (67,250)   (24,774)   24,774   18,828

2019

Net incurred claims ratio + 5% 63,213   25,009   (25,009)   (19,007)

- 5% (63,213)   (25,009)   25,009   19,007

(iv) Claims development table

The following tables show estimated incurred claims, including both claims notified and incurred but not reported ("IBNR") for each

successive accident year at the end of each reporting year, together with cumulative payments to date. The management believes the

estimate of total claims outstanding as at the financial year end are adequate. The Company gives consideration to the probability and

magnitude of future experience being more adverse than assumed and exercises a degree of caution in setting reserves when there is

considerable uncertainty.

<------------------ Increase/(decrease) ------------------>